产品规格书
产品规格书
Product Specification Book
客户名称
/Customer name 湖南银杏电池智能管理技术有限公司
产品名称
/Product Name HNYX22-5~16串 20~250A软件板 铁锂系列
产品型号

protection board supports UART/RS485/BLE data transmission and allows the host computer to
read, view, and modify electrical parameter information.
1.2 产品型号信息（Ordering Information）：
SFxxMxxxTxx00
00:流水号(Serial number)
CU:CAN和 UART(CAN and UART)
RU: RS485和 UART(RS485 and UART)
U0: UART ( UART)
T:充放电同口(Charge and discharge are both at the same port)
xxx:额定放电电流，取值范围 20至 250(Discharge Rating, the value
ranges from 20 to 250 A)
M:开关器件为MOS管 (Power MOSFET)
xx:支持串数,取值范围 06至 16串(Number of strings supported，
the value ranges from 06 to 16)
F:铁锂电池(Lithium-ion Battery)
S:软件板 (Software board)
产品规格书
2. 功能示意框图（Function Block Diagram）
3. 功能配置（Configuration）
3.1 STxxMxxxTCU00
功能
（Function）
配置
(Configuration)
功能
(Function)
配置
(Configura
tion)
支持串数
Number of strings
supported
5~16S
485(隔离)485
Communication
(Isolated)
/
放电持续电流
Discharging Continuous
current
20~250A
UART
UART Communication
标配
Standard
option
充电持续电流
Charging continuous
current
20~250A
CAN通讯
CAN Communication
(Isolated)
标配
Standard
option
NTC 数量 2路电池 (Two temperature 加热功能 /
产品规格书
Number of NTCs probes for battery)